## 503782941 04/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3829587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NICHOLAS A PAULIN	04/12/2016	
MARK STEAPLETON	04/12/2016	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONICS RESEARCH, INC.
Street Address:	7777 GARDNER ROAD
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47610

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15098457

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (812)897-3651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8128973650

**Email:** rick@martinlawyers.net

Correspondent Name: C RICHARD MARTIN MARTIN & MARTIN, ATTORN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29

Address Line 4: BOONVILLE, INDIANA 47601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ERI:044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. RICHARD MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/C. RICHARD MARTIN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503782941 REEL: 038278 FRAME: 0768

### UTILITY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Nicholas A. Paulin 577 S. Blitzen Lane Santa Claus, IN 47579

Mark Steapleton 8477 Kifer Drive Newburgh, IN 47630

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Electronics Research, Inc. 7777 Gardner Road Chandler, IN 47630

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the	
invention known as: OPTIMIZED COAXIAL TRANSMISSION LINE AND METHO	JD IG
FOR OVERCOMING FLANGE REFLECTIONS, for which a United States Patent	עני
Application was avacated an even data because it as it is	
Application was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	

(a) executed on	; or	-	
(b) filed on	as Serial No.		

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of MARTIN & MARTIN, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C of Boonville, Indiana, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further

PATENT REEL: 038278 FRAME: 0769 identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Inventor: Micholas A. Paulin

Inventor: Mark Steapleton

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 038278 FRAME: 0770** 

**RECORDED: 04/14/2016**